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T AW ;AT TE TR §
faar & 1
Internationa]l Rice Commission
+
*547, Shri Bibhuti Mishra:
Shri K. N, Tiwary:
Shri Yashpal Singh:

Shri Bagri:
Shrimatj Ramdulari Sinha:

Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development and Cooperation he pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the International Rice Commission nict in Delhi from the 3rd to 8th October this year;

(b) if so, the
there; and

subjects discussed

(c) the extent to which Indig has been benefited by this Conference?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development angq Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The subjects of discussion included Rice Production and Protection, Rice Soils, Water and Fertiliser Practices and Agricultural Engineering Aspects of Rice Production,

(c) This conference gave an opportunity to the Indian scientists and ricp specialists to exchange scientific information and technical know-how on the various aspects of rice. The scientific papers contributed by the visiting delegations constituted very important sources of information which would benefit research on various aspects of rice in India, st ferrfa fasy : 7w foa fasrme-FaT 41y WY AT Hay S of o
39 & g, & ag s 9rEen g fF
Wzt g ¥ S e o g @
ST T T B | JTT §, FaT afwvq-
aar At B DA e ¥ fafew
g ¥ gal F faemr 51 @A § 9
I=N wd geng fear ?
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oY TR aT fw 39 Y 5w T
FY ot 9 gar Feas § 2 st Fear
TR @ T qar {edE ¥ A e
foas @ ¥ it g da0 ¥ oy o
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I gAY wrfEt A qgi v Aarfat gawT fr gt ag ag Al 8 AT
o gAT AR g 2 § A AT
{TmAT tRgadg X W A @9 garr faw g frfeat & fag ?
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ot mwer fAw ;. TET §®
| T |

st %o Avo famrdy : s I Wik
7 #rE gaa 7 far @ g Feww
T S =T A AT 4T ag oy A
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@ au fsmd Aifeer wre wsa, N ofar
¥ farr ST T GT fRaT S, wOAE
Hrfir ¥ KT FTT HR AT FT EF
T Ao fory g &1 7 Ja Tl 9
fa=me gam
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weq WERY : gg AET 39 Al
T A g
Shrimati Ram Dulari Sinha: May I know whether any assessment was made of the total production of rice in the coming years and the percentage of the requirements of India to be fulfilled out of that production?

Shri Shyam Dhar Misra: That does not arise out of this international rice conference.

Shri P. Venkatasubbaiah: In view of the fact that the deficit of rice production in our country is not as big as is depicted and also in view of the fact that we have taken up several strains of rice cultivation in this country, especially Taichung-21, Tainan-1 and other varieties, may I know whether this conference has discussed the attendant plant pro. tection measures that are to be undertaken for growing of hybrid varieties of rice to wipe out the rice deficit in our country?

) Shri Ranga: New pests are coming in,

Shri Shyam Dhar Misra: This conference was not in relation to particular issues of rice crop in India. This was an international conference on rice crop in this country and in all other countries, and all aspects in general about the crop damage, crop were
discussed, but not in relation to India alone.

Shrimati Savitri Nigam: What are the special reccommendations which have been acceptable or accepted by India and the implementation part has been taken up by the Government, and may I know whether deepwater paddy for waterlogged areas has also been discovered or recommended by this conference?

Shri Shyam Dhar Misra: So far, the recommendations of this conference as approved by the FAO have not been received by us, The subjects they discussed I have given in the main body of the answer. We have not received the final recommendations. Therefore, I cannot say.

&Y Wo ®To #RT : ¥ wooft wrer farer AT AT &Y gt g7 A # e fr yeiwrex
¥ gqi #ard fosr Raa ;1 frgem
¥ fau ag &0 gl fegenA @ T
S T awar § R g ¥ T
fegay s ?
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ot sarAEe fam 7 Fae ag g tfema % & afes o=l WY § e o gt
R A § WY ot o T Ay,
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NN REY: THHFT AT TG
wga ¥ fear

Dantwala Committee's Report on Co-operative Marketing

*548, Shri Yashpal Singh: Will the Minister of Food, Agriculture, Community Development ang Cooperation be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 619 on the 23rd August, 1966 regarding the Dantwala Committee’s Report on Cooperative Marketing angd state the further progress made in this respect?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Food, Agriculture, Community Development ang Cooperation (Shri Shyam Dhar Misra): The full report of the Committee is still awaited. It is expected to be submitted by December, 1966.

st gmve fag o9 Aw ag foe
Y, aE’R d gg M fear & fF oSy
Fraifey @ w@€IW § 98 25 TEe
govw fegml ¥ F @ & W IR 25
qTdT gZ3FE AT 3 wwaT aT §H 1 g
FT & 7 oW 9 6 gl a7 # fomnr
STaT & 39 ge ¥ fear 9mw, 38w
FF A M fFar d ?

it e A s, g A
w% & fr 3o mRwi § wgt aewr framal
1 It @ @W ¥ wafa far
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TAT § AT IATAT & & A o foar

T & e ¥ st A I @y
AT qa&T 25 T@E g ®E 1 Fw
¥ 7 7 foar 9mar

St e fey : waTa 25 oA gravger

= TameT faw . Tg 25 qRET
S foar wmat & a8 &w fog foar S
2 T oY o gt STt § ag w9 & 9
L e
A 3T TR T F & Fo 7 gamn
fomm 9T & AR g® Vel # ag Am
2

oY qavetag ¢ ST A1 IE AR
81 AT, |aATT Fg AfAC AT 25 GEE

Fg AT |

# ag S argaT g oA s
Gt Fifow #1 § v 9w waEr A foe weT § weg wry, fomd fegmt #1 Ugw favr 1 #1 5 ¥ fag A 99 F1 fow
FT wor g ?

ot ymwwT s ;ST gn S A feram oY & At 9 & fors WY forar man
R a0 5w & 6 ag Fe faamae,
66 TF FFAAIE I AT |

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO
QUESTIONS

Manufacture of Marine Diesel
Engines

*551. Shri R. 8. Pandey: Will the Minister of Transport, Aviation, Shipping and Tourism be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is planned to manufacture marine diesel engines at the Hindustan Shipyard, Visakhapatnam;
and

(b) if so, details of the planned programmes in this regard?

